

Oct 19, 2016, 3:03 pm

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

NO. 93519-0

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

TASHA OHNEMUS,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

CORRECTED ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

ALLYSON S. ZIPP
WSBA No. 38076
Assistant Attorney General
PO Box 40126
Olympia, WA 98504-0126
OID No. 91023
(360) 586-6300
allysonz@atg.wa.gov
Attorneys for Respondent State of Washington

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF ISSUES2

III. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE2

 A. The Published Opinion Held, as a Matter of Law Under the Facts of This Case, the State Cannot Violate RCW 9.68A.100.....3

 B. The Unpublished Opinion Addressing the Discovery Rule Held Reasonable Minds Cannot Differ That, by 20 Years Old, More Than Three Years Before Filing Her Lawsuit, Ms. Ohnemus Knew or Should Have Known the Factual Basis of Her Claim.....4

 C. The Unpublished Opinion Addressing RCW 4.16.340(1)(c) Held the Record Does Not Support the Inference That, Within Three Years of Her Lawsuit, Ms. Ohnemus Suffered a Qualitatively Different Injury or First Made the Causal Connection Between the State’s Conduct and Her Injuries7

IV. REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED10

 A. On RCW 9.68A, the Published Opinion Properly Addressed a Controlling Issue of Law and Correctly Determined, Under the Facts of the Case, the State Could Not Violate RCW 9.68A.100.....10

 B. On the Discovery Rule, the Unpublished Opinion Is Consistent with Washington Precedent and Properly Dismissed Ms. Ohnemus’ Claim on Summary Judgment12

 C. On RCW 4.16.340(1)(c), the Unpublished Opinion Is Consistent with Washington Precedent and Properly Dismissed Ms. Ohnemus’ Claim on Summary Judgment15

V. CONCLUSION20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Allen v. State</i> , 118 Wn.2d 753, 826 P.2d 200 (1992).....	5, 13
<i>B.R. v. Horsley</i> , 186 Wn. App. 294, 345 P.3d 836 (2015).....	15-20
<i>Carollo v. Dahl</i> , 157 Wn. App. 796, 240 P.3d 1172 (2010).....	8, 9, 18
<i>Hollmann v. Corcoran</i> , 89 Wn. App. 323, 949 P.2d 386 (1997).....	8, 10, 19
<i>Korst v. McMahon</i> , 136 Wn. App. 202, 148 P.3d 1081 (2006).....	16
<i>Ohnemus v. State</i> , No. 46944-8-II (Jul. 19, 2016).....	passim
<i>Walker v. Munro</i> , 124 Wn.2d 402, 879 P.2d 920 (1994).....	11

Statutes

RCW 4.16.340(1)(c)	1, 2, 7, 15-20
RCW 9.68A.....	10, 11
RCW 9.68A.100.....	1-4, 10-12, 20
RCW 9.68A.130.....	1-4, 10-12, 20
